Simple
•	Convenient commissioning with the
plant setup assistant
• Free standard access to Sunny
Portal with all basic functions
Sunny HOME MANAGER
The control center for smart energy management
With its standard access to Sunny Portal, the Sunny Home Manager is the ideal solution for simple plant monitoring and

SMA Energy Meter
Last updated: August 2013
Type designation
Technical Data Sunny Home Manager
Bluetooth® / Speedwire
Ethernet
See inverter communication
10 / 100 Mbit, RJ45
Three 2 x 4-pole plugs for connection of S0 cable or D0 optical probes
16
12
Up to 100 m (can be extended with an SMA bluetooth repeater)
100 m
External plug-in power supply
100 V – 240 V AC; 50 / 60 Hz
< 6 W (max. 14.3 W)
–25 °C … +60 °C (–13 °F … +140 °F)
IP20
5 % ... 95 %
5 days
170 / 124.5 / 41.5 mm (6.7 / 4.9 / 1.6 inch)
0.22 kg (0.5 lb)
Indoors
Top-hat rail mounting, wall mounting
2 LEDs
German, English, Italian, Spanish, French,
Dutch, Portuguese, Greek, Czech
Via Sunny Portal
Manually or automatically for the Sunny Home Manager and
the connected SMA devices
5 years
100 V – 240 V
50 Hz / 60 Hz
16 A
3680 W
Three-phase, bi-directional measurement solution with
SMA Speedwire interface
HM-BT-10, HM-BT-10-SET